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 ALABAMA 
  
  Eunice A. Bonsi 
  Professor, Program Leader, FCS 
  Tuskegee University  
  Mary Starke Harper Hall, Room 203 
  Tuskegee, AL 36088 
  Phone:  334-727-8816  
  ebonsi@tuskegee.edu  

 
  Portia Johnson 
  Finance Resource Management & Workforce    
Development Specialist 

  Auburn University  
  308G Spidle Hall 
  Auburn, AL  36849 
  Phone: 334-844-1325 
 johnsonpl@auburn.edu 
 

  Dorothy Brandon  
Consumer Sciences & Personal Financial Management;  
Family & Child Development  

  Alabama A&M University  
  P.O. Box 967  
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone: 256-372-5458 
 dpb0010@auburn.edu  
 

  Ethel Jones 
  Chair, Family and Consumer Sciences 
  College of Agricultural, Life and Natural Sciences 
  Alabama A&M University 
  Carver Complex B Hobson Wing – 104A 
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone:  256-372-4172 
  ethel.jones@aamu.edu 
 

  Millicent Braxton 
  Director of Extension Personal Development 
  Tuskegee University 
  105 E Tuskeena St 
  Hayneville, AL  36040 
  Phone:  334-548-2535 
  mbraxton@tuskegee.edu 
 

  Andrea Morris  
  1890 PLC Representative 
  Health & Nutrition Specialist  
  Urban SNAP-Ed. & EFNEP PI/Program Manager 
  Alabama A&M University 
  235 Dawson Building  
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone: 256-372-8082 
 morrian@aces.edu 
 

 Laura Downey  
Associate Dean for Extension/Assistant Director for  
Human Sciences Extension Programs 

  College of Human Sciences 
  Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
  Auburn University  
  112 Duncan Hall  
  Auburn, AL  36849 
  Phone: 334-884-5530 
  laura.downey@auburn.edu  
 

  Sondra Parmer 
  Assistant Director for Federal Nutrition Programs 
  EFNEP, SNAP-ED, ALProHealth 
  Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
  Auburn University 
  201 Duncan Hall 
  Auburn, AL  36849 
  Phone:  334-750-2965 
  sparmer@auburn.edu 
 

  Adrienne Duke-Marks 
  Associate Professor/Extension Specialist 
  ACES Human Sciences Extension 
  Auburn University 
  284 Spidle Hall 
  Auburn, AL  36849 
  Phone:  334-703-7295 
 amd0046@auburn.edu 

  Tamara Warren   
  Extension Specialist 
  Alabama Cooperative Extension System  
  Alabama A&M University 
  P.O. Box 967 
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone: 256-424-3088 
 tcw0004@aces.edu 
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  Catrina Hoffman  
  Family & Consumer Science Extension Agent 
  Tuskegee University 
  106 Hospital Dr. 
  P. O. Drawer J 
  Livingston, AL 35470 
  Phone: 205-652-9817 
 choffman1@tuskegee.edu 
 

  Richard Whittington 
  Youth Development and Engagement Specialist 
  Tuskegee University  
  1200 Old W. Montgomery Dr. 
  Tuskegee, AL  36088 
  Phone:  334-548-2535 
 rwhittington1@tuskegee.edu 
 

  Kimberly Holmes  
  Assistant Extension Director  
  Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
  4900 Meridian Street North, Dawson 121 
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone: 256-372-4941 
 ksh0035@aces.edu 

   
 

ARKANSAS 
 

  Marilyn Bailey 
  Interim Chair & Professor, Dept. of Human Sciences 
  University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff  
  1200 North University Drive, Mail Stop 4971  
  Pine Bluff, AR 71601 
  Phone: 870-575-8807 
  baileym@uapb.edu 

 
  Nina Roofe 
  Associate VP – FCS 
  University of Arkansas System Division of Ag 
  2301 South University Avenue 
  Little Rock, AR 72204 
  Phone:  501-671-2000 
  nroofe@uada.edu 
 

  Teresa Henson – Vice-Chair 
  Program Outreach Coordinator  
  University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff  
  Mail Stop 4966, 1200 North University Drive 
  Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
  Phone: 870-575-7227 
 hensont@uapb.edu 
 

  Janette Wheat  
Professor & Program   

  Coordinator/Extension Specialist III in Human      
  Development & Family Studies, Department of 
  Human Sciences   
  University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
  1200 North University Drive, Mail Stop 4971 
  Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
  Phone: 870-575-8808 
 wheatj@uapb.edu  

DELAWARE  
 
Verona Mulgrave  
Extension Specialist for Food and Nutrition 
Delaware State University  
1200 N. DuPont Highway 
Dover, Delaware 19901 
Phone: 302-857-6433 
vmulgrave@desu.edu  
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FLORIDA 
 

  Carla Adams-Lippett 
  Extension Agent 
  Florida A&M University 
  301C BL Perry Complex 
  Tallahassee, FL  32307 
  Phone:  850-412-5253 
  carla.adamslippett@famu.edu 

  
  LaToya O’Neal 
  Assistant Professor Extension Health and Wellness 
  Specialist, State Program Leader for Health  
  Extension 
  University of Florida 
  3038 McCarty Hall D 
  Gainesville, FL  32611 
  Phone:  352-273-3501 
 latoya.oneal@ufl.edu 
 

  Kimberly Davis 
  4H & FCS Emergency Management Specialist  
  Florida A&M University 
  215 Perry-Paige Building South 
  Tallahassee, FL  32307 
  Phone: 850-412-6512 
 kimberly.davis@famu.edu 
 
 

  Karla Shelnutt 
  Professor and Associate Dean of Extension 
  Engagement and State Program Leader for  
  Nutrition 
  University of Florida 
  1020 McCarty Hall D 
  Gainesville, FL  32611 
  Phone: 352-392-1761 
 kpagan@ufl.edu 
 

  Shannon Horrillo 
  Associate Dean for Extension for Families, Youth &   
  Communities, and Associate Professor 
  University of Florida 
  1604 McCarty Dr 
  Gainesville, FL  32611 
  Phone:  352-273-3428 
  shannon.horrillo@ufl.edu 
 

Dreamal Worthen 
FCS Extension Specialist 4-H, CRD, EFNEP         

  Coordinator   
Florida A&M University 
South 116 B Perry-Paige Building  
Tallahassee, FL  32307 
Phone:  850-561-2306 
 diw116@hotmail.com 

 

mailto:carla.adamslippett@famu.edu
mailto:latoya.oneal@ufl.edu
mailto:kimberly.davis@famu.edu
mailto:kpagan@ufl.edu
mailto:shannon.horrillo@ufl.edu
mailto:diw116@hotmail.com


GEORGIA 
  Rachel Hubbard 
  FACS Program Development Coordinator 
  University of Georgia 
  Southwest District Ext 
  2360 Rainwater Road 
  Tifton, GA  31793-5766 
  Phone:  229-386-3812 
  rubynell@uga.edu 
 
   

  Allisen Penn   
  Associate Dean for Extension & Outreach 
  University of Georgia 
  224 Dawson Hall, 305 Sanford Drive  
  Athens, GA  30602 
  Phone: 706-542-4860 
  allisen.penn@uga.edu 
 

  Michelle Parisi 
  1862 PLC Representative 
  Assistant Professor and Nutrition Specialist 
  University of Georgia 
  300 Carlton Street 
  Athens, GA 30606 
  Phone:  864-633-7750 
 michelle.parisi@uga.edu 
 

  Kena Torbert  
  Family Life Specialist 
  Fort Valley State University 
  1005 State University Drive 
  Fort Valley, GA  31030 
  Phone: 478-825-6573 
 torbertk@fvsu.edu 

 

KENTUCKY 
 

    Jennifer Hunter  
    Assistant Director, Family & Consumer Sciences 
    University of Kentucky 
    102 Erikson Hall 
    Lexington, KY  40506-0050 
    Phone:  859-257-3877 
   jhunter@uky.edu 

 
  Allison Young  
  Program Leader, Family, and Consumer Sciences  
  Associate Extension Professor, FCS 
  Kentucky State University  
  400 East Main Street  
  Frankfort, KY 40501 
  Phone: 502-597-6135 
  Fax: 502-597-5933 

    allison.young@kysu.edu 
 

  Nilima Mishra  
     State Extension Specialist for Dietetics and 

  Human Nutrition  
  Kentucky State University  
  400 East Main Street  
  Frankfort, KY  40601 
  Phone: 859-913-7188 
  nilima.mishra@kysu.edu  
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LOUISIANA 
 
  Gina Eubanks  
  Associate Vice President – LSU Ag Center 
  Louisiana State University 
  102-E J Norman Efferson Hall 
  Baton Rouge, LA  70813 
  Phone: 225-578-1938  
  Cell: 225-202-1934 
 geubanks@agcenter.lsu.edu 
 

 
  De’Shoin York  
  Vice Chancellor, Extension and Outreach 
  Southern University Ag Center 
  P.O. Box 10010  
  Baton Rouge, LA  70813 
  Phone: 225-771-2242 
 deshoin_york@suagcenter.com 
 

  Denise Holston – Chair  
  Assistant Professor 
  Louisiana State University Ag Center 
  201 Knapp Hall  
  Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
  Phone: 225-578-4573 
 dholston@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 

MARYLAND 
 
  Virginie Zoumenou  
  Professor of Dietetics & Nutrition, Nutrition & Health       
  Programs  Director  
  External Program Evaluator 
  University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
  2129 Henson Center 
  Princess Anne, MD 21804 
  Phone: 410-651-6212 
  vmzoumenou@umes.edu 

 

MISSISSIPPI 
 
  Donna Peterson 
  Extension Professor & Program Leader 
  MSU – ES Administration 
  Mississippi State University 
  190 N Bost Room 404C; Box 9601 
  Phone:  662-325-6861 
  dp846@msstate.edu 
 

 
  Kimberly Russ-Smith 
  Family & Consumer Science Program Leader 
  Alcorn State University Extension Program 
  1320 Seven Springs Rd.  
  Raymond, MS  39154 
  Phone: 601-857-0250 
 ksmith-russ@alcorn.edu 
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NORTH CAROLINA 
 
  Katryn Eske 
  Nutrition Specialist 
  North Carolina A&T State University 
  1601 E. Market Street, Coltrane Hall Room 120 
  Greensboro, NC  27411 
  Phone:  336-334-7500 
  keeske@ncat.edu 
 

   
  Claudette Smith  
  Associate Administrator & FCS Program Leader  
  North Carolina A&T State University 
  1601 East Market Street, Coltrane Hall Room 331 
  Greensboro, NC 27411 
  Phone: 336-334-7956 
 clsmith@ncat.edu 
 

  Sarah Kirby  
  Assistant Director, FCS Program Leader,  
Professor and Housing Specialist 

  North Carolina State University 
  4101 Beryl Road, Room 240E 
  Raleigh, NC 27695 
  Phone:  919-515-9154 
 sdkirby@ncsu.edu 
 

 

OHIO 
 
  Renita Porter 
  Interim Program Leader 
  Central State University Extension 
  1400 Brush Row Road 
  Wilberforce, OH 45384 
  Phone:  937-376-6011 
  rporter@centralstate.edu 
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OKLAHOMA 
 
  Deana Hildebrand 
  Health Program Leader 
 Oklahoma State University 
  315 Nancy Randolph Davis 
  Stillwater, OK  74078 
  Phone:  405-744-5059 
  deana.hildebrand@okstate.edu 
 
 

  
  Tiffany Williams 
  Program Leader Community Nutrition  
  Langston University  
  E.L. Holloway Room 314 
  Langston, OK  73050 
  Phone:  405-466-2231 
  tiffany.williams14@langston.edu  

  Gina Peek  
 Associate  Dean,  Extension,  Engagement, &   
Continuing Education Assistant Director, Extension  

  Oklahoma State University 
  135 Nancy Randolph Davis  
  Stillwater, OK 74078 
  Phone: 405-744-6280 
 gina.peek@okstate.edu  
 

  Dorothy Wilson  
  Director/State Program Leader, 4-H, FCS, & EFNEP 
  Langston University 
  P.O. Box 1730 
  Langston, OK 73050 
  Phone:  405-466-6146 
 dwilson@langston.edu 

  Kimberly Williams 
  FCS Program Evaluation Specialist 
  Oklahoma State University  
  135 Human Sciences 
  Stillwater, OK  74078 
  Phone: 405-744-9921 
 kimberly.williams@okstate.edu 

 

PUERTO RICO 
 
  Ircha Martinez  
  FCS Program Leader  
  University of Puerto Rico – Mayaguez Campus 
  Agricultural Extension Service 
  CALL Box 9031 
  Mayaguez, PR  00681-9000 
  Phone: 787-831-3155 
 ircha.martinez1@upr.edu 
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SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
  Kimberly Baker 
Food Systems and Safety Program Team Director,   
State Consumer Food Safety Program Coordinator 

  Clemson Cooperative Extension 
  511 Westinghouse Road 
  Pendleton, SC  29670 
  Phone: 864-646-2166 
 kabaker@clemson.edu 
 

 
  Tarana Khan  
  Program Team Director, EFNEP  
  Clemson University 
  900 Clemson Rd, Civitas Circle 
  Columbia, SC  29223 
  Phone: 803-237-0775 
  taranak@clemson.edu 

  Rhea Bentley 
  Program Leader, Family, Nutrition and Health 
  South Carolina State University 
  300 College Street North East 
  Orangeburg, SC  29117 
  Phone:  803-747-4271 
 rbentley@scsu.edu 

  Rhonda Matthews  
  Program Team Director Rural Health and Nutrition 
  Clemson University  
  105 N. University St., P.O. Box 246 
  Greenwood, SC  29646 
  Phone: 864-554-1634 
  rhonda@clemson.edu  

TENNESSEE 
 
  Ann Berry 
  Assistant Department Head, Professor and     
  Consumer Economics Specialist 
  Family and Consumer Sciences 
  University of Tennessee 
  119 Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle 
  Knoxville, TN  37996 
  Phone:  865-974-8198 
 aaberry@utk.edu 
 

 
  Janet Fox  
  Assistant Dean, Department Head and  
  Professor 
  University of Tennessee 
  122 Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle 
  Knoxville, TN  37996  
  Phone: 865-974-7384 
 jfox35@utk.edu 

  Rita Fleming  
  Acting Program Leader 
  Tennessee State University  
  214 G Farrell- Westbrook 
  Nashville, TN  37208 
  Phone: 615-963-2135 
  rfleming@tnstate.edu 
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TEXAS 
 
  Courtney Dodd - Secretary 
  Associate Director, Health, Families, & Youth 
  Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
  600 John Kimbrough Blvd, Suite 509 
  College Station, TX  77843-7101 
  Phone: 979-314-8209 
 cfdodd@ag.tamu.edu  

 
  Jacquelyn White  
  Program Leader, Family & Community Health                                                    
  Cooperative Extension Program  
  Prairie View A&M University 
  P.O. Box 519, Mail Stop 2001 
  Prairie View, TX 77446-3059 
  Phone:  936-261-5132 
  jmwhite@pvamu.edu   
 

  Stephen Green  
  Program Director, Family & Community Health 
  Professor & Child Development Specialist  
  Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
  1470 William D. Fitch Parkway  
  College Station, TX 77845 
  Phone: 979-321-5010 
  s-green@tamu.edu 

 

mailto:cfdodd@ag.tamu.edu
mailto:jmwhite@pvamu.edu
mailto:s-green@tamu.edu


VIRGINIA 
  
  Eric Bendfeldt  
Extension Specialist, Community, Local, and 
Regional   Food Systems & Community Viability 
Virginia Tech   

  2322 Blue Stone Hills Dr., Suite 140 
  Harrisonburg, VA  22801 
  Phone:  540-432-6029 
  ebendfel@vt.edu  
   

 
  Sonja Mitchell 
Unit Coordinator,State Program Leader Family and 
Consumer Sciences- Agent  

  Virginia Tech  
  739 Thimble Shoals Blvd, Suite 1009 
  Newport News, Virginia 23606 
  Phone: 757-591-4838 
  sonjatm@vt.edu  
 
 

  Meghan Garrett  
  Food and Nutrition Program Coordinator  
  Virginia State University 
  1 Hayden Dr  
  Petersburg, VA 23806  
  Phone: 804-524-5642 
 mgarrett@vsu.edu  
 

  Karen Munden 
  State Program Leader, Health  
  Senior Extension Agent, FCS 
  Virginia Tech  
  2449 Princess Anne Road 
  Virginia Beach, VA  23456 
  Phone: 757-385-4769 
 kmunden@vt.edu  
 

  Crysti Hopkins 
  Family & Consumer Sciences Extension Agent 
  Virginia Cooperative Extension Service, Louisa  
  County 
  200 East Main Street, P.O. Box 399 
  Louisa, Virginia 23093 
  Phone:  540-967-3422 
  hcrysti2@vt.edu 
 

  Carlin Rafie  
  Assitant Professor, Extension Specialist 
  Virginia Tech  
  321 Wallace Hall  
  Blacksburg, VA  24061 
  Phone: 540-231-3162 
  crafie@vt.edu  
  

  Kathy Hosig  
Associate Professor & Director, Center for Public     
Health Practice & Research 

  Virginia Tech  
  205 Duck Pond Drive, Room 334 
  Blacksburg, VA 24061 
  Phone: 540-231-6637 
 khosig@vt.edu 

  Cathy M. Sutphin  
  Associate Director: Youth, Families, and Health 
  Virginia Tech 
  115 Hutcheson Hall 
  Blacksburg, VA 24061 
  Phone: 540-231-9347 
 cmsutph@vt.edu 
 

VIRGIN ISLANDS 
 
  Lois Sanders 
  Assistant Director, 4-H, Family & Consumer   
  Sciences 
  University of The Virgin Islands 
  P.O. Box 10000  
  Kingshill, Street Croix, VI  00851 
  Phone:  340-692-4096 
 lsander@uvi.edu  
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WEST VIRGINIA 
   
  Cindy Fitch 

Program Director Department of Family & Health    
Programs 

  West Virgina University 
  601 Knapp Hall, P.O. Box 6031 
  Morgantown, WV  26506 
  Phone: 304-293-2796 
 cindy.fitch@mail.wvu.edu   

 
  Donte Pennington 
  FCS Lead 
  West Virginia State University 
  P.O. Box 1000, 500 Curtis Complex 
  Institute, WV  25112 
  Phone:  304-204-4007 
 donte.pennington@wvstateu.edu 

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS 
  
  - 1890 Advisor 
 

 
 A Richard Bonanno 

  1862 Advisor 
  North Carolina State University 
  120 Patterson Hall 
  Raleigh, NC  27695-7602 
  Phone:  919-515-1374 
  rich_bonanno@ncsu.edu  

REGIONAL LEADERSHIP 
 
  Ron Brown 
  Executive Director 
  Association of Southern Region  
  Extension Directors 
  P.O. Box 9656, 410 Bost Extension Building 
  Mississippi State, MS  39762 
  Phone:  662-325-0644 
  rab2@msstate.edu 

 
  Albert Essel 
  Executive Administrator 
  Association of 1890 Extension Administrators 
  207 Coltrane Hall 
  1601 East Market Street  
  Greensboro, NC   27420 
  Phone:  336-965-2270 
 aeessel@ncat.edu 
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